24266

MTC39250KR

TRUST DEED

Vol.mal. Page 275

THIS TRUST DEED, made on SEPTEMBER 3, 1996, between

FRED L. COX , as Grantor,

AMERITITLE

as Trustee, and

FRANKLIN DEE AKINS & NINA J. AKINS , or the survivor thereof, as Beneficiary,

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

The North half of Lot 7 in Block 1 of HOME ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

orgener with all and singluar the tenements, hereditannents and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise one or hereafter attached to or used in counccion with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of "TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED"\* Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable September 03 2011.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or allenated by the grantor without first having obtained the writer consecute or approval of the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the manufay dues expressed therein or here is a superior of the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good workmentike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, danaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and require in the property of the beneficiary with loss payable to the bufform Commercial Code as the beneficiary was orquests, to join in executing such financing state-intensity purpose to the bufform commercial Code as the beneficiary was orquests, to join in a cascular purpose payable and consultance of the property payable and consultance payable and consultance

NCTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

DEED TRUST

FRED L. COX P.O. BOX 875 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Grantor FRANKLIN DEE AKINS & NINA J. AKINS

Beneficiary

o an

ESCROW NO. MT39250 KR After recording return to: AMERITITLE 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's frees mecascanily, paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any early resonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any early in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the both in the trial and appellate courts, accessary in order to the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be most of the proceedings of the procee entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all attile, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereum set his hand the day and year first above written. OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L. REDD NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 048516 SION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1998 ) ss. STATE OF OREGON, County of acknowledged before me on This instrument was FRED L. COX My Commission Expires

Reneficiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.



INSURANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE	
This insurance coverage disclosure is provided by the fogagor/borrower/purchaser:	ollowing lending institution/lender/seller to the following mort-
FRANKLIN DEE AKINS & NINA J. AKINS	FRED L. COX
LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SELLER Address	Address
In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the lending institution the following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (referre	/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishes d to below as "you" or "your"):
WAR	NING
chase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurbecomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any cleel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained payou are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchase or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balate to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the	aim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cantroperty coverage elsewhere.  ed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract nee, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide ensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not satability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
By* Ama Akmo	By*
Title	Title
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Amovif	Title the 4th day
Filed for record at request of	o'clock AM., and duly recorded in Vol. M96
of <u>September</u> A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at <u>11:49</u>	on Page27555
	Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk
FEE \$20.00	By Church Chasin